

Dated: 23-10-2020

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: SPCENET

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation regarding application made to stock exchanges for reclassification of Mrs. Uma Kuna Reddy promoter of the Company, from "Promoter and Promoter Group" category to "Public" category.

Ref: Regulation 30 read with regulation 31 A (8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Reg. Spacenet Enterprises India Limited ("The Company")

Further to our earlier communication informing about the receipt of request from Mrs. Uma Kuna Reddy promoter of the Company, for reclassification from "Promoter and Promoter Group" category to "Public" category and pursuant to compliance of Regulation 30 read with regulation 31 A (8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 we wish to inform you that subsequent to the approval of the shareholders of the Company accorded for the aforesaid reclassification at the 10th Annual General Meeting of the company held on 30th September, 2020, the Company has made an application in accordance with Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 to The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) on 23-10- 2020 (.i.e. Today), where the equity shares of the Company are listed.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Your's faithfully,

For Spacenet Enterprises India Limited

M.Chowda Reddy

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

cs@spacenetent.com

M. Chowdo

Ph.9000421290